

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	SR70 at Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Signalization Improvements- FDOT LAP Project	DATE POSTED	MC <u>4/22/14</u> DS <u>gag</u> CC _____
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after the date Posted
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Kent Bontrager	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB #14-0683CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official April <u>22</u> , 2014

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid # 14-0683CD, SR70 at Lakewood Ranch Boulevard Signalization Improvements- FDOT LAP Project (Financial Project ID 43109-1-58-01), to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, American Lighting & Signalization, Inc. of Jacksonville, FL for a total bid of \$398,695.00 (Bid "A", 240 calendar days).

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work consists of an upgrade to the traffic and pedestrian signals at the intersection of SR70 and Lakewood Ranch Boulevard in Bradenton, Florida. The scope consists of removal of four strain poles with span wires and replacing them with four double arm mast poles with luminaires. The pedestrian signal features will be upgraded to current FDOT standards. All work under this project shall be done in accordance with the current edition of Florida Department of Transportation Standard (FDOT) Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction.
- This project is being funded by FDOT thru a Local Agency Program (LAP) funding agreement. As part of this agreement, the County had to obtain FDOT's written approval of the construction bid documents prior to being advertised as well as approval of the selected Contractor. After approval to advertise by FDOT, formal competitive sealed bid procedures were followed resulting in a total of four (4) bidders submitting a sealed bid for consideration:

<u>Duval County</u>	<u>Bid A (240 days)</u>	<u>Bid B (300 days)</u>
American Lighting & Signalization, Inc.	\$398,695.00	\$398,695.00
<u>Seminole County</u>		
Traffic Control Devices	\$417,136.50	\$417,347.70
<u>Hillsborough County</u>		
Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.	\$446,108.32	\$446,434.23
Highway Safety Devices, Inc.	\$447,074.10	\$448,394.10

- The Public Works Department reviewed the bids submitted, and on 3/31/2014 their recommendation for award was forwarded to FDOT for review and approval. On 4/15/2014, approval from FDOT to award was received.
- Funding for this project is provided by Local Options Gas Tax and FDOT LAP in the budget account key 3416084460-534000/6084460-0004 (Int: Sr70 @ LakeWd Ranch Blvd).

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	- Department Recommendation - Tabulation	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	Int: Sr70 @ LakeWd Ranch Blvd 3416084460-534000/ 6084460-0004 ☐ Funds Verified ☐ Insufficient Funds
COST	\$398,695.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	N/A

MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official
From: Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management
Division Manager



Date: April 16, 2014
Subject: SR 70 at Lakewood Ranch Blvd Signalization
Improvements
American Lighting & Signalization, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB# 14-0683CD

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid A, with a construction time of 240 Calendar Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, American Lighting & Signalization, Inc. in the amount of \$398,695.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Local Option Gas Tax and FDOT L.A.P..

Please contact Kent D. Bontrager, P.E., Project Engineer II if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/kdb

cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Kent Bontrager, Project Engineer II
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments
Project File: 6084460 9.2

Public Works Department
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926
Phone number: (941) 708-7450

LARRY BUSTLE * MICHAEL GALLAN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7
S:\PWD_PIM_Share\Projects\Transportation\Intrscn-SR 70@Lakewood Ranch Blvd_60844 60\PM\Bids\Bid Recommendation\2014
Recommendation for Award IFB Fully Funded Memo.docx

IFB #14-0683CD
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6029960
SR 70 AT LAKEWOOD RANCH BOULEVARD SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "A" BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

240 CALENDAR DAYS									
ROADWAY:									
Item No.		FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1		Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	102-1		Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	102-14		Traffic Control Officer	MH	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
4	102-60		Work Zone Sign	ED	36	\$3.50	\$126.00	\$3.50	\$126.00
5	102-74-1		Temporary Barricade-Drum	ED	474	\$2.00	\$948.00	\$2.00	\$948.00
6	102-74-2		Barricade, Type III, 6"	ED	4	\$8.50	\$34.00	\$8.50	\$34.00
7	102-76		Advance Warning Arrow Board	ED	4	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
8	102-77		High Intensity Flashing Type B Light	ED	16	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$7.00	\$112.00
9	102-104		Temporary Signalization and Maintenance	ED	35	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00
10	102-107-1		Temporary Traffic Detection and Maintenance	ED	35	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$14.00	\$490.00
11	520-1-10		Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	62	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,200.00
12	522-1		Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways, 4" Thick	SY	71	\$195.00	\$13,845.00	\$195.00	\$13,845.00
13	527-2		Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY							\$37,735.00		\$37,735.00

2									
Signalization:									
Item No.		FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
14	630-2-11		Conduit (F & I)(Underground)	LF	103	\$7.00	\$721.00	\$7.00	\$721.00
15	630-2-12		Conduit (F & I)(Directional Bore)	LF	533	\$18.00	\$9,594.00	\$18.00	\$9,594.00
16	632-7-1		Cable, Signal (F&I)	PI	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	635-2-11		Pull & Junction Boxes, F & I, Pull Box	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	639-1-122		Electrical Power Service (Underground)	AS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	639-3-11		Electrical Power Service Disconnect (F&I)(Pole Mount)	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
20	641-2-12		Pressurized Concrete Pole (F&I)(Type P-11 SRV Pole)	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
21	649-31-299		West Arm (F&I)(WS J-130)(DOUBLE ARM)(W/LUM)(78")	EA	4	\$53,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$212,000.00
22	650-1-311		Traffic Signal (F&I)(3 Sect)(1Way)(Standard)	AS	28	\$775.00	\$21,700.00	\$775.00	\$21,700.00
23	653-191		Pedestrian Signal (F&I)(LED-Countdown)(1 Way)	AS	7	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
24	660-4-11		Vehicle Detection System (F&I)(Cabinet)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	660-4-12		Vehicle Detection System (F&I)(Above Ground)	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	665-13		Pedestrian Detector (F&I)(Detector with Sign Only)	EA	8	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
28	670-5-410		Traffic Controller Assembly (Modify)	AS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	690-10		Traffic Signal Head Assembly, Removal	EA	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
30	690-20		Signal, Pedestrian Assembly, Remove	EA	7	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$280.00

3									
Highway Safety Devices, Inc.									
Item No.		FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1		Mobilization	LS	1	\$17,352.47	\$17,352.47	\$17,352.47	\$17,352.47
2	102-1		Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$2,085.86	\$2,085.86	\$2,085.86	\$2,085.86
3	102-14		Traffic Control Officer	MH	10	\$67.90	\$679.00	\$67.90	\$679.00
4	102-60		Work Zone Sign	ED	36	\$1.42	\$51.12	\$1.42	\$51.12
5	102-74-1		Temporary Barricade-Drum	ED	474	\$0.82	\$393.88	\$0.82	\$393.88
6	102-74-2		Barricade, Type III, 6"	ED	4	\$1.93	\$7.72	\$1.93	\$7.72
7	102-76		Advance Warning Arrow Board	ED	4	\$24.69	\$98.76	\$24.69	\$98.76
8	102-77		High Intensity Flashing Type B Light	ED	16	\$17.73	\$283.68	\$17.73	\$283.68
9	102-104		Temporary Signalization and Maintenance	ED	35	\$34.02	\$1,190.70	\$34.02	\$1,190.70
10	102-107-1		Temporary Traffic Detection and Maintenance	ED	35	\$99.80	\$3,493.00	\$99.80	\$3,493.00
11	520-1-10		Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	62	\$24.00	\$1,488.00	\$24.00	\$1,488.00
12	522-1		Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways, 4" Thick	SY	71	\$48.00	\$3,408.00	\$48.00	\$3,408.00
13	527-2		Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY							\$31,296.19		\$31,296.19

4									
Traffic Control Devices (3/20/2014)									
Item No.		FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	101-1		Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	102-1		Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
3	102-14		Traffic Control Officer	MH	10	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$48.00	\$480.00
4	102-60		Work Zone Sign	ED	36	\$0.35	\$12.60	\$0.35	\$12.60
5	102-74-1		Temporary Barricade-Drum	ED	474	\$0.30	\$142.20	\$0.30	\$142.20
6	102-74-2		Barricade, Type III, 6"	ED	4	\$0.65	\$2.60	\$0.65	\$2.60
7	102-76		Advance Warning Arrow Board	ED	4	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$16.00	\$64.00
8	102-77		High Intensity Flashing Type B Light	ED	16	\$0.65	\$10.40	\$0.65	\$10.40
9	102-104		Temporary Signalization and Maintenance	ED	35	\$8.40	\$294.00	\$8.40	\$294.00
10	102-107-1		Temporary Traffic Detection and Maintenance	ED	35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$1.00	\$35.00
11	520-1-10		Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	62	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00
12	522-1		Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways, 4" Thick	SY	71	\$68.00	\$4,828.00	\$68.00	\$4,828.00
13	527-2		Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY							\$63,464.00		\$63,464.00

IFB #14-0683CD
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6029960
SR 70 AT LAKEWOOD RANCH BOULEVARD SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "A" BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

1				2				3				4			
ROADWAY:				American Lighting and Signalization, Inc. 11639 Davis Creek Road East Jacksonville, FL 32256 (Duval County)				Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 16628 Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)				Highway Safety Devices, Inc. 6480 Harney Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)			
BID "A"				240 CALENDAR DAYS								Traffic Control Devices (3/20/2014) P.O. Box 150418 Altamonte Springs, FL 32715 (Seminole County)			
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
31	690-34-1	Pole Removal - Deep (Direct Burial)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,232.10	\$52,928.40	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,598.00	\$10,392.00			
32	690-60	Detector Vehicle Assembly, Remove	EA	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$43.02	\$688.32	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00			
33	690-70	Detector Pedestrian Assembly, Remove	EA	8	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$21.51	\$172.08	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$15.00	\$120.00			
34	690-80	Span Wire Assembly Remove	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$510.30	\$510.30	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$351.70	\$351.70			
35	690-90	Remove Conduit & Cabling	PI	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$688.40	\$688.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$349.00	\$349.00			
36	690-100	Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous Remove	PI	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,032.59	\$1,032.59	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$897.00	\$897.00			
	699-1-1	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I)	EA	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,477.43	\$9,909.72	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,337.00	\$9,348.00			
		SUBTOTAL SIGNAGE				\$324,715.00		\$374,256.83		\$342,967.00		\$340,616.20			
		OVERALL SUBTOTAL				\$362,450.00		\$405,553.02		\$406,431.00		\$379,215.00			
		CONTINGENCY (10% of bid subtotal)				\$36,245.00		\$40,555.30		\$40,643.10		\$37,921.50			
		TOTAL BID PRICE "A" - 240 Calendar Days				\$398,695.00		\$446,108.32		\$447,074.10		\$417,136.50			
		Acknowledged Addendum #1			No, however, the bid includes the Addendum #1 changes				Yes		No, however, the bid includes the Addendum #1 changes				
		Contractor's Questionnaire			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
		Florida Trench Safety Act			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
		Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		
		Notes:			N/A		N/A		Included E-Verify certification, FDOT certification of qualification		Provided FDOT documents		N/A		

BID TABULATION

FOR

FDOT LAP Project (FPID# 43109-1-58-01), IFB #14-0683CD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 323-6084460

SR 70 at LAKEWOOD RACH BLVD

BID "A"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Engineer of Record)



Sujeewa A. Weerasuriya

31-Mar-14
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:



Kent Bontrager, P.E., Project Manager

3/31/14
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)



Chris Daley, CPPB, Contract Specialist

4/21/14
Date

IFB #14-0683CD
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 6029960
SR 70 AT LAKEWOOD RANCH BOULEVARD SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS

BID "B"															
300 CALENDAR DAYS															
ROADWAY:															
1				2				3				4			
American Lighting and Signalization, Inc. 11639 Davis Creek Road East Jacksonville, FL 32256 (Duval County)				Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 18628 Tampa, FL 33687 (Hillsborough County)				Highway Safety Devices, Inc. 6400 Harney Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)				Traffic Control Devices (3/20/2014) P.O. Box 150418 Altamonte Springs, FL 32715 (Seminole County)			
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
1	101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,352.47	\$17,352.47	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00			
2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,085.86	\$2,085.86	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00			
3	102-14	Traffic Control Officer	MH	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$67.90	\$679.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$480.00			
4	102-50	Work Zone Sign	ED	36	\$3.50	\$126.00	\$1.42	\$51.12	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$0.35	\$12.60			
5	102-74-1	Temporary Barricade-Drum	ED	474	\$2.00	\$948.00	\$0.62	\$293.88	\$3.00	\$1,422.00	\$0.30	\$142.20			
6	102-74-2	Barricade, Type III, 6'	ED	4	\$8.50	\$34.00	\$1.93	\$7.72	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$0.65	\$2.60			
7	102-75	Advance Warning Arrow Board	ED	16	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$24.69	\$395.04	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$256.00			
8	102-77	High Intensity Flashing Type B Light	ED	16	\$7.00	\$112.00	\$1.73	\$27.68	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$0.65	\$10.40			
9	102-104	Temporary Signalization and Maintenance	ED	35	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$34.02	\$1,190.70	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.40	\$294.00			
10	102-107-1	Temporary Traffic Detection and Maintenance	ED	35	\$14.00	\$490.00	\$9.80	\$343.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$35.00			
11	520-1-10	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type F	LF	62	\$100.00	\$6,200.00	\$24.00	\$1,488.00	\$64.00	\$3,968.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00			
12	522-1	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways, 4" Thick	SY	71	\$195.00	\$13,845.00	\$48.00	\$3,408.00	\$64.00	\$4,544.00	\$68.00	\$4,828.00			
13	527-2	Detectable Warnings	SF	40	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00			
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY						✓ \$38,515.00		\$31,592.47		\$64,664.00		\$38,790.80			

SIGNALIZATION:															
Item No.	FDOT Item No.	Line Item	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price
14	630-2-11	Conduit (F & I)(Underground)	LF	103	\$7.00	\$721.00	\$9.54	\$979.62	\$15.50	\$1,596.50	\$22.50	\$2,317.50			
15	630-2-12	Conduit (F & I)(Directional Bore)	LF	533	\$18.00	\$9,594.00	\$21.03	\$11,208.99	\$27.50	\$14,657.50	\$13.00	\$6,929.00			
16	632-7-1	Cable, Signal (F&I)	PI	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,134.22	\$9,134.22	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$11,401.00	\$11,401.00			
17	635-2-11	Pull & Junction Boxes, F & I, Pull Box	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$499.32	\$499.32	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$670.00	\$670.00			
18	635-1-122	Electrical Power Service Disconnect (F&I)(Pole Mount)	AS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,143.77	\$1,143.77	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00			
19	638-3-11	Electrical Power Service Disconnect (F&I)(Type P-11 SRV Pole)	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$394.79	\$394.79	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$965.00	\$965.00			
20	641-2-12	Prestressed Concrete Pole (F&I)(Type P-11 SRV Pole)	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$786.54	\$3,146.16	\$915.00	\$3,660.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00			
21	645-31-299	Mast Arm (F&I)(WS) - 130(DOUBLE ARM)(W/LUM)(78")	EA	4	\$53,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$216,575.96	\$866,303.84	\$54,700.00	\$218,800.00	\$55,560.00	\$222,240.00			
22	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I)(3 Sect)(1Way)(Standard)	AS	28	\$775.00	\$21,700.00	\$785.04	\$22,101.12	\$740.90	\$20,725.20	\$636.00	\$17,808.00			
23	651-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I)(LED-Countdown)(1 Way)	AS	7	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$512.16	\$3,585.12	\$470.00	\$3,290.00	\$559.00	\$3,913.00			
24	660-4-11	Vehicle Detection System (F&I)(Cabinet)	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,205.99	\$21,205.99	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00			
25	660-4-12	Vehicle Detection System (F&I)(Above Ground)	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,305.68	\$13,834.08	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,565.00	\$15,390.00			
26	665-13	Pedestrian Detector (F&I)(Detector with Sign Only)	EA	8	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$185.12	\$1,480.96	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00			
28	670-5-410	Traffic Controller Assembly (Modify)	AS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,080.38	\$2,080.38	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00			
29	690-10	Traffic Signal Head Assembly, Removal	EA	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$43.02	\$860.40	\$28.50	\$570.00	\$30.00	\$600.00			
30	690-20	Signal, Pedestrian Assembly, Removal	EA	7	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$43.02	\$301.14	\$48.00	\$336.00	\$30.00	\$210.00			
31	690-34-1	Pole Removal - Deep (Direct Burial)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,232.10	\$52,928.40	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,598.00	\$10,392.00			
32	690-60	Detector Vehicle Assembly, Removal	EA	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$43.02	\$688.32	\$48.00	\$768.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00			

IFB #14-0683CD
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 602960
SR 70 AT LAKEWOOD RANCH BOULEVARD SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID "B" BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS

BID "B" 300 CALENDAR DAYS									
ROADWAY:									
Item No.		Line Item		Unit		Qty		Price	
Item No.		Item No.		Unit		Qty		Price	
33	890-70	Detector Pedestrian Assembly, Remove	EA	8					
34	890-80	Span Wire Assembly Remove	EA	1					
35	890-90	Remove Conduit & Cabling	PI	1					
36	890-100	Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous Remove	PI	1					
38	899-1-1	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I)	EA	4					
		SUBTOTAL SIGNAGE							
		OVERALL SUBTOTAL							
		CONTINGENCY (10% of bid subtotal)							
		TOTAL BID PRICE "B" - 300 Calendar Days							
		Acknowledged Addendum #1							
		Contractor's Questionnaire							
		Florida Trench Safety Act							
		Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes							
		Bid Bond							
		Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable)							
		Notes:							

1		2		3		4	
American Lighting and Signalization, Inc. 11639 Davis Creek Road East Jacksonville, FL 32256 (Duval County)		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 16628 Tampa, FL 33617 (Hillsborough County)		Highway Safety Devices, Inc. 6480 Harper Road Tampa, FL 33610 (Hillsborough County)		Traffic Control Devices (3/20/2014) P.O. Box 150418 Altamonte Springs, FL 32715 (Seminole County)	
Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
\$21.51	\$172.08	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$120.00
\$516.30	\$516.30	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$351.70	\$351.70	\$351.70	\$351.70
\$888.40	\$888.40	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$349.00	\$349.00	\$349.00	\$349.00
\$1,032.59	\$1,032.59	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$897.00	\$897.00	\$897.00	\$897.00
\$2,477.43	\$19,909.72	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,337.00	\$9,348.00	\$2,337.00	\$9,348.00
✓ \$324,716.00	✓ \$374,256.83		\$342,967.00		\$340,616.20		\$340,616.20
✓ \$363,230.00	\$405,849.30		\$407,631.00		\$379,407.00		\$379,407.00
✓ \$36,323.00	\$40,584.93		\$40,763.10		\$37,940.70		\$37,940.70
✓ \$399,553.00	\$446,434.23		\$448,394.10		\$417,347.70		\$417,347.70
No, however, the bid includes the Addendum #1 changes		Yes		No, however, the bid includes the Addendum #1 changes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
N/A		Included E-Verify certification, FDOT certification of qualification		Provided FDOT documents		N/A	

BID TABULATION

FOR

**FDOT LAP Project (FPID# 43109-1-58-01), IFB #14-0683CD
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NO. 323-6084460
SR 70 at LAKEWOOD RACH BLVD**

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 300 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Engineer of Record)


Sujeeva A. Weerasuriya

31-Mar-14
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Date

PROJECT MANAGEMENT:


Kent Bontrager, P.E., Project Manager

3/31/14
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)


Chris Daley, CPPB, Contract Specialist

4/21/14
Date